AGS-Electronics, Ph: +1-505-550-6501 or +1-505-565-5102, Fx: +1-505-814-5778,
Em: sales@ags-electronics.com, Web: http://www.ags-electronics.com
Table of Contents
CERAMIC CAPACITOR PART NUMBER EXPLANATION ..................................................................... 1
CLASS I 50V,100V,500V,1KV,2KV,3KV,6KV TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION TYPE ................... 2- 6
CLASS II 50V,100V,500V,1KV,2KV,3KV HI-K TYPE ......................................................................... 7- 11
CLASS III SEMI-CONDUCTIVE TYPE .................................................................................................. 12

1KV, 2KV, 3KV Low Dissipation LB,LR Type
Features:
General specification:
100pF to 4700pF
-25 ~ +125
Lead style:
AGS-Electronics, Ph: +1-505-550-6501 or +1-505-565-5102, Fx: +1-505-814-5778,
Em: sales@ags-electronics.com, Web: http://www.ags-electronics.com
14
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR
1KV, 2KV, 3KV Low Dissipation LB,LR Type
LB Series:
Part Number Rated Voltage. Cap. in pF Cap. Tol. (%)
Dimensions in mm
D max. T Max.
LB102101K050 1000VDC 100 6.5 4.5
LB102151K050 1000VDC 150 6.5 4.5
LB102181K050 1000VDC 180 6.5 4.5
LB102221K050 1000VDC 220 6.5 4.5
LB102271K050 1000VDC 270 6.5 4.5
LB102331K050 1000VDC 330 6.5 4.5
LB102391K050 1000VDC 390 6.5 4.5
LB102471K050 1000VDC 470 6.5 4.5
LB102561K050 1000VDC 560 6.5 4.5
LB102681K060 1000VDC 680 7.5 4.5
LB102821K060 1000VDC 820 7.5 4.5
LB102102K060 1000VDC 1000 7.5 4.5
LB102152K070 1000VDC 1500 8.5 4.5
LB102182K070 1000VDC 1800 8.5 4.5
LB102222K080 1000VDC 2200 9.5 4.5
LB102332K100 1000VDC 3300 11.5 4.5
LB102392K100 1000VDC 3900 11.5 4.5
LB102472K120 1000VDC 4700 13.5 4.5
LB202101K050 2000VDC 100 6.5 5.0
LB202151K050 2000VDC 150 6.5 5.0
LB202221K050 2000VDC 220 6.5 5.0
LB202271K050 2000VDC 270 6.5 5.0
LB202331K050 2000VDC 330 6.5 5.0
LB202391K050 2000VDC 390 6.5 5.0
LB202471K050 2000VDC 470 7.5 5.0
LB202561K060 2000VDC 560 7.5 5.0
LB202681K060 2000VDC 680 8.5 5.0
LB202821K070 2000VDC 820 8.5 5.0
LB202102K070 2000VDC 1000 8.5 5.0
LB202122K070 2000VDC 1200 8.5 5.0
LB202152K080 2000VDC 1500 9.5 5.0
LB202182K090 2000VDC 1800 10.5 5.0
LB202222K100 2000VDC 2200 11.5 5.0
LB202272K110 2000VDC 2700 12.5 5.0
LB202332K120 2000VDC 3300 13.5 5.0
LB202392K130 2000VDC 3900 14.5 5.0
LB202472K140 2000VDC 4700 15.5 5.0
LB302101K050 3000VDC 100 6.5 6.0
LB302151K050 3000VDC 150 6.5 6.0
LB302221K050 3000VDC 220 6.5 6.0
LB302331K050 3000VDC 330 6.5 6.0
LB302391K050 3000VDC 390 6.5 6.0
LB302471K060 3000VDC 470 7.5 6.0
LB302561K060 3000VDC 560 7.5 6.0
LB302681K070 3000VDC 680 8.5 6.0
LB302821K080 3000VDC 820 9.5 6.0
LB302102K080 3000VDC 1000 9.5 6.0
LB302152K100 3000VDC 1500 11.5 6.0
LB302222K120 3000VDC 2200 13.5 6.0
LB302272K130 3000VDC 2700 14.5 6.0
LB302332K140 3000VDC 3300 15.5 6.0
LB302392K150 3000VDC 3300 16.5 6.0
LB302472K160 3000VDC 4700 17.5 6.0
AGS-Electronics, Ph: +1-505-550-6501 or +1-505-565-5102, Fx: +1-505-814-5778,
Em: sales@ags-electronics.com, Web: http://www.ags-electronics.com
15
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR
1KV, 2KV, 3KV Low Dissipation LB,LR Type
LR Series:
Part Number Rated Voltage. Cap. in pF Cap. Tol. (%)
Dimensions in mm
D max. T Max.
LR102101K050 1000VDC 100 6.5 4.5
LR102151K050 1000VDC 150 6.5 4.5
LR102221K050 1000VDC 220 6.5 4.5
LR102271K050 1000VDC 270 6.5 4.5
LR102331K050 1000VDC 330 6.5 4.5
LR102391K050 1000VDC 390 6.5 4.5
LR102471K050 1000VDC 470 6.5 4.5
LR102681K060 1000VDC 680 7.5 4.5
LR102821K070 1000VDC 1000 8.5 4.5
LR102102K070 1000VDC 1000 8.5 4.5
LR102152K090 1000VDC 1500 10.5 4.5
LR102222K100 1000VDC 2200 11.5 4.5
LR102332K130 1000VDC 3300 14.5 4.5
LR202101K050 2000VDC 100 6.5 5.0
LR202151K050 2000VDC 150 6.5 5.0
LR202221K050 2000VDC 220 6.5 5.0
LR202271K050 2000VDC 270 6.5 5.0
LR202331K060 2000VDC 330 7.5 5.0
LR202391K060 2000VDC 390 7.5 5.0
LR202471K060 2000VDC 470 7.5 5.0
LR202561K070 2000VDC 560 8.5 5.0
LR202681K070 2000VDC 680 8.5 5.0
LR202821K080 2000VDC 820 9.5 5.0
LR202102K090 2000VDC 1000 10.5 5.0
LR202122K100 2000VDC 1200 11.5 5.0
LR202152K110 2000VDC 1500 12.5 5.0
LR202182K120 2000VDC 1800 13.5 5.0
LR202222K130 2000VDC 2200 14.5 5.0
LR202332K160 2000VDC 3300 17.5 5.0
LR302101K050 3000VDC 100 6.5 6.0
LR302151K050 3000VDC 150 6.5 6.0
LR302221K050 3000VDC 220 6.5 6.0
LR302331K060 3000VDC 330 7.5 6.0
LR302391K070 3000VDC 390 8.5 6.0
LR302471K080 3000VDC 470 9.5 6.0
LR302561K080 3000VDC 560 9.5 6.0
LR302681K090 3000VDC 680 10.5 6.0
LR302821K100 3000VDC 820 11.5 6.0
LR302102K100 3000VDC 1000 11.5 6.0
LR302152K130 3000VDC 1500 14.5 6.0
LR302222K150 3000VDC 2200 16.5 6.0
capacitance
4. Capacitance
1000V
2000V

20
SAFETY STANDARD CERAMIC CAPACITOR
SAP Part Number Explanation
To order, please also specify Part No. as the following example for SAP system :
YV 0AC 472 M 10 0 L 20 C 7 B
11
Temperature characteristic (identified code):
CODE CH(NPO) SL YP (Y5P) YU (Y5U) YV (Y5V)
0±60ppm/ -1000~+350ppm/ (+20 ~+85 )
TYPE (identified by 3-figure code) :
0AC=AC(X1-400V~/Y2-250V~) ;  1AC=AC(X1-440V~/Y2-300V~)(only for VDE/CB/ENEC)
0AH=AH(X1-400V~/Y1-250V~) ;  1AH=AH(X1-400V~/Y1-400V~)
Capacitance (identified by 3-figure code)
Capacitance tolerance (identified by code)
Nominal body diameter dimension (identified by 2-figure code)
Internal control code:0—Normal, other code—Special control
Kinked Lead Style
Lead type
& Code
Lead type
& Code
 Packing mode and lead length (identified by 2-figure code)
Taping Code Description Bulk Code Description
AM 3E
AF 04
4E
20
Length tolerance
Code Description
A
±0.5 mm
B ±1.0 mm
C MIN.
D
Pitch
Code Description
7 7.5±1 mm
0  10±1 mm
11 Epoxy resin code
Code Description
B
H
AGS-Electronics, Ph: +1-505-550-6501 or +1-505-565-5102, Fx: +1-505-814-5778,
Em: sales@ags-electronics.com, Web: http://www.ags-electronics.com
21
Introduction :
Features :
Approval standards  :
Agencies UL CSA CQC KTL
VDE, SEMKO, NEMKO, DEMKO, FIMKO, SEV,
KEMA
UL60384-14:
2009
E60384-14:
09 1998
K60384-14
Capacitance AH: 2 ~ 4700
AC: 2 ~10000
General specification  :
-25 ~ +125
±60ppm/
400+20×C
SAFETY STANDARD CERAMIC CAPACITOR
AH Type-Class X1/Y1 AC Typa-Class X1/Y2
AGS-Electronics, Ph: +1-505-550-6501 or +1-505-565-5102, Fx: +1-505-814-5778,
Em: sales@ags-electronics.com, Web: http://www.ags-electronics.com
22
SAFETY STANDARD CERAMIC CAPACITOR
AH Type-Class X1/Y1 AC Typa-Class X1/Y2
Typical characteristic curves & Z(Impedance) vs. frequency :
Current vs. Voltage (Leakage Current Characteristics)

0.60
+0.1-0.05
150 7.0
220 7.0
330 7.0
470 8.0
560 9.0
680 9.0
1000 11.0
YU *AH102M070
Y5U
1000 8.0
5.0 10.0
0.60
+0.1-0.05
YU *AH152M080 1500 9.0
YU *AH222M090 2200 10.0
YU *AH332M110 3300 12.0
YU *AH392M120 3900 14.0
YU *AH472M130 4700 14.0
YV *AH102M060
Y5V
1000 7.0
5.5 10.0
0.60
+0.1-0.05
YV *AH152M070 1500 8.0
YV *AH222M080 2200 9.0
YV *AH332M100 3300 11.0
YV *AH472M110 4700 12.0
CH *AH***C060
CH
±0.25pF 7.0
5.0 10.0
0.60
+0.1-0.05
CH *AH***D060 ±0.5pF 7.0
CH *AH120J060 12 7.0
CH *AH ***J070 8.0
SL *AH ***J060
SL
7.0
5.0 10.0
0.60
+0.1-0.05
SL *AH ***J070 8.0
SL *AH ***J080 9.0
SL *AH101J090 100 10.0
AGS-Electronics, Ph: +1-505-550-6501 or +1-505-565-5102, Fx: +1-505-814-5778,
Em: sales@ags-electronics.com, Web: http://www.ags-electronics.com
24
AC Type-Class X1/Y2

150 7.0
220 7.0
330 7.0
470 7.0
560 8.0
680 8.0
820 9.0
1000 9.0
YU *AC102M060
Y5U
1000 7.0
5.0
10.0
0.60
+0.1-0.05
YU *AC152M080 1500 9.0
YU *AC222M080 2200 9.0
YU *AC332M100 3300 11.0
YU *AC392M120 3900 13.0
YU *AC472M120 4700 13.0
YV *AC102M060
Y5V
1000 7.0
5.0 10.0
0.60
+0.1-0.05
YV *AC152M060 1500 7.0
YV *AC222M060 2200 7.0
YV *AC332M080 3300 9.0
YV *AC392M100 3900 11.0
YV *AC472M100 4700 11.0
YV *AC682M120 6800 13.0
YV *AC103M140 10000 15.0 10.0
CH *AC *** C060
CH
±0.25pF 7.0
5.0 10.0
0.60
+0.1-0.05
CH *AC *** D060 ±0.5pF 7.0
CH *AC *** J060 7.0
CH *AC *** J070 8.0
CH *AC *** J080 9.0
CH *AC *** J090 10.0
CH *AC470J100 47 11.0
SL *AC *** J060
SL
7.0
5.0 10.0
0.60
+0.1-0.05SL *AC *** J070 8.0
SL *AC820J080 82 9.0
SL *AC101J090 100 10.0
= Lead Code :
SAFETY STANDARD CERAMIC CAPACITOR
AGS-Electronics, Ph: +1-505-550-6501 or +1-505-565-5102, Fx: +1-505-814-5778,
Em: sales@ags-electronics.com, Web: http://www.ags-electronics.com